CYDM064B16
CYDM128B16
CYDM256B16
1.8 V, 4K/8K/16K × 16 MoBL® Dual-Port
Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-00217 Rev. *K  Revised April 12, 2018
1.8 V, 4K/8K/16K × 16 MoBL® Dual-Port Static RAM

Replaced TBD with values.
Added Note 46 and referred the same note in tPS parameter.
Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers.
*D 426637 KGH See ECN Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers.
CYDM064B16
CYDM128B16
CYDM256B16
Document Number: 001-00217 Rev. *K Page 32 of 33
*E 733676 HKH See ECN Updated Functional Overview:
Updated Power Supply:
Fixed typo (Replaced 3.3 V with 3.0 V).
Updated Switching Characteristics for VCC = 1.8 V:
Updated maximum value of tDDD parameter (to be consistent with value of tWDD
parameter).
Updated Switching Characteristics for VCC = 2.5 V:
Updated maximum value of tDDD parameter (to be consistent with value of tWDD
parameter).
Updated Switching Characteristics for VCC = 3.0 V:
Updated maximum value of tDDD parameter (to be consistent with value of tWDD
parameter).
*F 2545957 OGC /
AESA
07/31/2008 Removed 40 ns speed bin related information in all instances across the
document.
Updated to new template.
*G 2920132 OGC 04/26/10 Updated Document Title to read as “CYDM064B16, CYDM128B16,
CYDM256B16 1.8V 4K/8K/16K × 16 MoBL® Dual-Port Static RAM”.
Removed references of × 8 part in all instances across the document.
*H 3183900 ESH 02/28/11 Added Ordering Code Definitions under Ordering Information.
*I 4303480 HBM 03/10/2014 Updated to new template.
Completing Sunset Review.
*J 5677663 HBM 03/30/2017 Updated Package Diagram:
spec 51-85209 – Changed revision from *D to *F.
Updated to new template.
Completing Sunset Review.
*K 6134239 HBM 04/12/2018 Removed obsolete parts CYDM256B16-55BVXC, CYDM128B16-55BVXC,
CYDM064B16-55BVXC, and CYDM064B16-55BVXI from Ordering Infor-
mation.
Document History Page (continued)
Document Title: CYDM064B16/CYDM128B16/CYDM256B16, 1.8 V, 4K/8K/16K × 16 MoBL® Dual-Port Static RAM
Document Number: 001-00217
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission